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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Change of name of
CLYDE RAYMOND NORRIS

No. 430 Wig?gm, 1961

ORDER OF COURT

NOW, this S ﬁ day of %4;/, 1961, hearing

having been h§1d upon Petition to change the name of Clyde Raymond

Norris, borm April 18, 1931, énd Marie Smith Norris,‘his wife, to
Clyde Raymond Peters and Marie Smith Peters, and the Petitioners
having presented to the Court proof of publication of the notice of

hearing, as wéll as proof of lien searches from the proper offices,

ifall as required by the Aect of April 18, 1923, P. L. 75, Section 3

(54 P. S. 3), and the Act of September 26, 1951, P. L. 1496, No.
369, Section’l (54 P. S. 2), and 1t further .appearing that there
are no judgments or liens against the Petitioners under the name of
Norris and that all personal, educational and military records of
the Petitioner, Clyde Raymond Norris, exist in the name of Clyde
Raymond Peters, IT IS HEREBY‘QRDERED AND DECREED thet henceforth
Clyde Raymond Norris and Marie Smith Norris shall be known as and
legally named Clyde Raymond Peters and Marie Smith Peters and the
minor children of the Petitioners heretofore known as Atlee Howard
Peters, born'January 9, 1955, end Dana Jean Pefers, born

February 11, 1957, shall henceforth be known and legally named

Atlee Howard Peters and Dana Jean Peters,

BY THE COURT
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O Presideny Judgs /\f
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/  NOTICE .
|_IN THE court oF cJie
PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD: |
TY, PENNSYLVANIA. D¢
No. 430 May \Term, 196*
Notice is hereby given' Rj
July 3, 1961, the Petition |past
Raymond Norris and Maxto ;
Norris, his wife, was file's. X
above named Court prayi>'¥ ]
Decree to change their 1SPiP|
.Clyde. Raymond Peters aj Tht
Smith Peters. Stars
The Court has fixed their
August 5, 1961, at 10: 00while
E. D. S. T., in the COWens‘
Clearfield, Pennsylvania; The
time and place for the h_, lo!
the said Petition, when 5° ¢!
+all persons interested mdyw—
and show cause, if they
the prayer of the said
'should not be granted, '
BELL, SILBERBI
SWOOPE, Clearfield, Pe
ia, Solicitors.

v o e

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: §S:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this......... 25th... day of ... July . A.D. 19....6.1.‘,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared William C. Plummer, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that he is the Advertising Manager
of the Clearfield Progress, and designated agent of the Publisher of
the Clearfield Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in
the County of Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established
April 5, 1913, and that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of
........... Ju1y22,1961 And that the affiant
is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or advertising, and
that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notory Public o
My Commission Expires ..........: ARY. PUBLIC

Clearfield, Penna. o Wi 0 Expies March 20, 196
Clearfield County

Clearfigid, Py,



% N O e Term, 19

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE DUBOIS-COURIER-EXPRESS
PUBLISHED BY COURIER-EXPRESS PUBLISHING COMPANY
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P. L. 1784

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
County or CLEARFIELD

777 ..... ﬂf ..... %‘ﬁ‘ fwwdﬁ%’u; ............ of The DuBois Courier-Express,

of the County, and State aforesaid, being duly sworn, deposes and says that The DuBois Courier-Express is a daily
newspaper published by Courier-Express Publishing Company at 56-58 West Long Avenue, City of DuBois, County
and State aforesaid, which was established in the year 1879, since which date said daily newspaper has been regularly
issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the sgme was
printed and published in the regulzr editions of the daily newspaper on the following dates, viz: the

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer duly authorized by The DuBois Courier-Express, a daily news-
paper, to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declared that affiant is not interested in the subject matter

of the aforesaid notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character
of publication are true.

COURIER-EXPRESS PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of

COURIER-EXPRESS
\

""""""" Notary Public
e
PP, @it Jrini

L ML . = ' ~— Statement of Advertising Costs
WCEsRERpRy FETBZPE ER0E
2 Bfgadzaadn g2 :s-_g‘;g'“‘ = COURIER-EXPRESS PUBLISHING COMPANY
. e O .
| QF‘ %;%aggm:g:mag Fu'...%{r,"{%"‘ﬁ Publisher of
gpEcg BREE.85°8EERRR 5290 THE DUBOIS COURIER-EXPRESS
C Bw AR 28efs REWSe LT 6a0 DuBois, Pa
e geg8Y sde g 2oPERge ke i )
P EmBicdz X BEYIELFRIE BEmE
L = rHra o S 7 =]
1 wl o2 B8 22 - S8328E2889 B
L Pt BT RN R Z2H0
| peBe_BRE88 R wogmEgy PET o
; %2 g.gg“ incdal sagdda. 2o publxshmg he notice or advertlsement
i 55 9°5g2g°9m§ “2Q 5‘§|Q§ 8§ attached hereto on the above stated dates $..... 6-. RAd.
49 92305888 s2.sE25. 859
. o asw;ﬁg‘a‘ns% 208358 3%272 . KN
! o a= 1= - - Probating same . . . . . . . . &... .1 9 4
Total . . . . . . . . $.574

Publisher’s Receipt for Advertising Costs

The DuBois Courier-Express, a daily newspaper hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising
and publication costs, and certifies that the same have been fully paid.

Office: 56-58 West Long Avenue, DuBois, Pa. COURIER-EXPRESS PUBLISHING COMPANY
Established 1879, Phone 42. Publisher of

THE DUBOIS COURIER-EXPRESS

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and Receipt for the Advertising costs
in the subject matter of said notice.

ATTORNEY FOR



State of Pennsylvania, Clearfield County, ss:

I, Wm, T, Hagerty » Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or judgment entered

against Clyde Reymond Norris and

Marie Smith Norris

within the last five years past or remaining unsatisfied in this office since 1917.

JIn Testimony Mhereof, I have hereunto set my hand and

official seal of said Court, at Clearfield, this Sth day
of August A.D. 19 61

s 43 s -2 /




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ss
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

I, Dick Reed, Recorder of Deeds, Etc., in and for said county,
do hereby Certify that I have examined the Records in my office
carefully and do not find any Mortgages against the following

NAMEA PEISONS: ..ottt

RECORDER OF DEEDS

MY COMMISSION EXPiRES ‘
FIRST MONDAY IN JANUARY 1963 BWORDER OF DEEDS



LAW OFFICES

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

Clearfield, Pennsylvania
F. CORTEZ BELL I;OPLAR 5-5537
M. L. SILBERBLATT
WALTER M. SWOOPE June 20, 1961 L eanrieLn, Pa.
F. CORTEZ BELL, JR. )
PAUL SILBERBLATT

R DICKENS 2-1550
ICHARD A, BELL 230 NORTH FRONT STREET

PHILIPSBURG, PA.

re: Lien search from
Jarmary, 1959 to June, 1959

Recorder of Deeds
Callaway County
Fulton, Missouri

Dear Sir:

Tis office 1s presently representing
Clyde Raymond Norris and Marie Smith Norris, husband
end wife, in a change of name proceeding under
Pennsylvania statute. This statute requires an
official record search in the counties whereln the
petitioners have resided within the last flve years

and a certification that no judgments or llens exist
asgainst the named parties.

Would you please search your records for
mortgages, chattel mortgages and other - liens against
Clyde Raymond Norris and Marie Smith Norris, his wife,
in your county and send a certificate together with a
statement for your services to the writer,

Very truly yours,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOFPE
By

F, Cortez l, Jr.
FCB jr: sas

s Nt no &\m M&Km hacands Lo o ol

A o= 30- 1461, wa Ao MM%‘AM' oo Nar
wip”w g Mo o Vo e mwx;m:“



F. CORTEZ BELL

M. L. SILBERBLATT
WALTER M. SWOOPE
F. CORTEZ BELL, JR.
PAUL SILBERBLATT
RICHARD A, BELL

LAW OFFICES

BELL. SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

June 20, 1961

re: Lien search from
January, 1959 to June,

Clerk of the Circuit Court

Callaway County

Fulton, Missouri

Dear Sir:

This offlice i1s presently representing

Clyde Raymond Norris and Marie Smith Norris, husband
end wife, in a change of name proceeding under
Pennsylvania statute., This statute requires an
officlial record search in the countlies wherein the
petitioners have resided within the last five years
and a certificatlion that no judgments or liens exist
against the named partles,

Would you please search your records for

POPLAR 5-5537
CLEARFIELD TRUST Co. BLDG.
CLEARFIELD, Pa.

DICKENS 2-1550
230 NORYTH FRONT STRERT
PHILIPSBURG, PA.

1959

judgments or other liens against Clyde Raymond Norris
end Marie Smith Norris, his wife, in your county and
send a certificate together with a statement for your
services to the writer.

FCBir:sas

Very truly yours,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

By

¥, Cortez Bell, Jr.

Court

The records of this falil to showany Judgments or liens

regarding the abdve matter. : (///

Glenn
Circult Cierk



F. CORTEZ BELL

M. L. SILBERBLATT
WALTER M. SWOOPE
F. CORTEZ BELL, JR.
PAUL SILBERBLATT
RICHARD A. BELL

LAW OFFICES

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

POPLAR 5-5537

June 2 1 ’ 19 61 CLEARFIELD TRUST CO, BLDG.

CLEARFIELD, PA.

DICKENS 2-1550

230 NORTH FRONYT STREET
PHILIPSBURG, PaA.

re: Lien search from
June, 1959 to April, 1960

Recorder of Deeds
Lake County
Crown Point, Indiana

Dear Sir:

This office 1s presently representing
Clyde Raymond Norris and Marie Smith Norris, husband
and wife, in a change of name proceeding under
Pennsylvania statute. This statute requires an
official record search in the counties wherein the
petitioners have resided within the last five years

and a certification that no judgments or liens exist
ageinst the named parties,

Would you please search your records for
mortgages, chattel mortgages and other liens against
Clyde Raymond Norrls and Marie Smith Norris, his wife,
in your county and send a certificate together with a
statement for your services to the writer.

Very truly yours,
BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

| AT

F. Cortez Bell, Jr.
FCBjr:sas et e T T 6-23_61

T
L

"No Chattel Mortgages or Tax Liens of record agalnst above described.
For other information, write to either the Lake County Title Co.
or The Calumet Title Co., both on Main St., Crown Point, Indlana.

RAY BUTZ,
LAKE COUNTY RECORDER -

TN o -
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-: JUDGMENT SEARCH :-

Crown Point, Indiana,
June 23rd, 1961.

(1 page).

Bell, Silberblatt and Swoope,
Attorneys-at-law,

Clearfield Trust Co. Bldg.,
Clearfield, Pa.

(Mr. F. Cortez Bell, Jr.)

The undersigned, Abstracter of Land Titles, within and for
Lake County, Indiana, hereby certifies that there are no unpaid
fines and no unreleased recognizance or replevin bail bonds of
record in the offices of the County Clerk, and no unreleased
Warrants for unpaid Gross Income Tax, no unreleased Social Security
or Public Welfare Liens, no unreleased Federal Tax Liens and no
unsatisfied judgments or transcripts of judgments from Township,
City, State or United States Courts, entered and indexed in the
General Judgment Dockets in the offices of said County Clerk,and
there are no unsatisfied judgments rendered in the District Courts
of the United States in Indiana, and no Bankruptcy, Conciliation
or Equity proceedings on file in the District Court of the United
States for the Northern District of Indiana, Hammond, South Bend
and Fort Wayne Divisions, within the last past 5 years against

Clyde Raymond Norris;
Marie Smith Norris;

which would create a lien on real estate in Lake County, Indiana.

In Witness Whereof, the Lake County Title Company, Inc., a
corporation, by its duly authorized Assistant-Secretary affixes its
signature and seal the date first above written.

LAKE COUNTY TITLE COMPANY, INC.
By:

Assistant-Secretary.
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F. CORTEZ BELL

M. L. SILBERBLATT
WALTER M. SWOOPE
F. CORTEZ BELL, JR.
PAUL SILBERBLATT
RICHARD A, BELL

LAW OFFICES

BELL. SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

POPLAR 5-5537

CLEARFIELD TRUST CO. BLDG.
June 21 ’ 19 61 CLEARFIELD, PA.

DICKENS 2-1350

280 NORTH FRONT STRERT
PHILIPSBURG, PA.

re: Lien search from
April, 1960 to August, 1960

Clerk of Superior Court
of Baltimore Clty
Baltimore, Maryland

Dear Sir:

This office is presently representing
Clyde Raymond Norris and Marie Smith Norris, husband
and wife, in a change of name proceeding under
Pennsylvania statute. This statute requires an
official record search in the counties wherein the
petitioners have resided within the last flve years
and a certification that no judgments or liens exlst
against the named parties.

Would you please search your records for
judgments, mortgages, chattel mortgages and other
liens against Clyde Raymond Norris and Marie Smith
Norris, his wife, in your county and send & certificate
together with a statement for your services to the
writer,

Very truly yours,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

F, Cortez Bell, Jr.
FCBjir:sas

Dear Mr, Begl:

We are not authorized to certify that there are no
Judgments or liens ageinst 1ndividuals or corporation,
We can only certify to docket entries under the law.

May I suggest that you contact one of the Title
Companies for this information, 3
R.H.Bouse, Chief Depuby Clerk,



CERTIFICATE AND AFFIDAVIT AS TO LIENS

STATE OF MARYLAND:
§S:
CITY OF BALTIMORE:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of August, 1961, before
me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in and for

the City of Baltimore aforesaid, personally appeared MAHLON W, HESSEY,

and having been first by me duly sworn upon his oath, did depose and say:

1. That he is an attorney at law, duly authorized to
practice before all State and Federal Courts within the State
of Maryland, and is presently engaged in the private practice
of law with the firm of Hessey & Hessey, 1311 Fidelity Building,

Baltimore 1, Maryland;

2. That he has made, or caused to be made, an examination
of all the judicial, chattel and land records of Amnne Arundel
County, Maryland, and the judicial records of the United States
District Court in and for the District of Maryland, to ascertain
whether or not there are any liens of record against CLYDE RAYMOND
NORRIS and/or MARIE SMITH NORRIS, his wife, who formerly resided
at 4 Peble Drive, Anne Arundel County, Maryland; that the judicial
records were checked for a period in excess of twelve (12) years
prior to the date hereof and the land and chattel records, for
the period from January 1, 1960 to the date hereof (which includes
the dates of residency of the said Clyde Raymond Norris and Marie

Smith Norris, his wife, within the State of Maryland);

3. That the inspection and examination of the records afore-
said reveal that there are no outstanding chattel mortgages, con-
ditional contracts of sale, real property mortgages, judgments,

tax liens, mechanics' liens, or any other liens of record of any



kind, character or description outstanding against the said Clyde
Raymond Norris and/or Marie Smith Norris, his wife, and further
that there is no pending litigation in which the said Clyde Raymond
Norris and/or Marie Smith Norris, his wife, are named as party-

defendants;

4, That this certificate and affidavit is made for the
purpose of certifying to the Courts of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania that there are no liens against the aforesaid Clyde
Raymond Norris and/or Marie Smith Norris, his wife, who have

heretofore filed an application to have their names changed.

Mahlon W. Hessey (
Affiant

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year first

above written.

4

Irene L. Hennessey
Notary Public




CERTIFICATE AND AFFIDAVIT

AS TO LIENS

HESSEY & HESSEY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIDELITY BUILDING

BALTIMORE t, MD.

THE DAILY RECORD CO., BALTIMORE 3, MD.

o
s

-—

—_




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Change of name of
CLYDE RAYMOND NORRIS

e o8

No. 4 30 %ZTem, 1961

PETL TION
TO THE HONORABLE JOHN J. PENTZ, PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Your Petitioners, Clyde Raymond Norris, also known as
Clyde Raymond Peters, and his wife, Marle Smith Norris, also known
as Marie Smith Peters, respectfully represent:

(1) That the residence of your Petitioners is 38 Mill
‘Road Trajiler Court, Clearfield, Pennsylvanlia.

(2). That Clyde Raymond Norris was born April 18, 1931,
in Pike Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Certification of
Birth No., 370693 being attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A",

(3)e That your Petitioner, Clyde Raymond Norris, has
?obtained employment in Baltimore, Maryland, which will require
eatablishment of his birth record to obtain the necessary security
clearance for his employment.

(4)e Tat your Petitioner, Clyde Raymond Norris,
|commutes to his work, returning to his home in Clearfleld,

| Pennsylvania, on weekends,

(5)e That your Petitioners desire that their name be
changed from Clyde Raymond Norrls and Marie Smith Norris to Clyde
iRaymond Peters and Marie Smith Peters for the following reasons:

A. That your Petitioners have always been known
as and used the names Clyde Raymond Peters and Marie
Smith Peters.

B. That the employment of Clyde Raymond Norris

requires the submission of a birth record, and submission

of a record in the name of Clyde Raymond Norris willl add




confusion and difficulty to his employment as he was
hired under the name of Clyde Raymond Peters.

C. That Clyde Raymond Norris has always previously
believed his name to be Clyde Raymond Peters and used
such name on all legal papers.

D. That the school records of Clyde Raymond Norrils
are under the name of Clyde Raymond Peters.

E. Tat the military service records of Clyde
Raymond Norris are under the name of Clyde Raymond
Peters,

F. That the employment records of Clyde Raymond
Norris are under the name of Clyde Raymond Peters.

G. That all social security and income tex
records of Clyde Raymond Norris are under the name of
Clyde Raymond Peters,

H. That all insursnce of Clyde Raymond Norris is
under the name of Clyde Raymond Peters,

I. T™at Clyde Raymond Norrlis was married to Marie
Elizabeth Smith under the name of Clyde Raymond Peters
and the marriage record is in the name of Clyde Raymond
Peters.

J. That two children have been born to this
merriege, Atlee Howard Peters, born Jamuary 9, 1955; and
Dana Jean Peters, born February 11, 1957; and their
birth registered under the name of Peters and their
father shown as Clyde Raymond Peters,

K. That Clyde Raymond Norris has always used and
been known as Clyde Raymond Peters and has no papers or
records in the name of Clyde Raymond Norris except his
Certification of Birth.




(6). That 1t 1is the desire of Clyde Raymond Norris and
Marie Smith Norris that their names be changed to Clyde Raymond
Peters snd Marie Smith Peters to conform to the names by which they
have always been known and under which all their records have been
lkepte

(7)e That in the five year period prior to the presenta-
sion of this Petition, your Petitioners have resided at the

*o0llowing addresses for the time indlcated:

Curwensville R. D. #1, 1953 to

Pennsylvania September, 1958

Pennsylvania Avenue September, 1958 to

Curwensville, Penns. January, 1959

John's Trailer Court January, 1959 to
| Fulton, Missouri (Callaway Co.) June, 1959

2601 Calhoun Street June, 1959 teo

Gary, Indisna (Lake Co.) April, 1960

} Peble Drive April, 1960 to

Baltimore 25, Maryland August, 1960

38 Mill Road Trailer Court August, 1960 to

N Clearfield, Pennsylvania present time
WHEREFORE, your Petitioners pray your Honorable Court
that an Order be made directing notice of the filing of this
Petition to be advertised once in two newspapers of general circul
'tion in the county as required by the Act of September 26, 1951,
P. L. 1496, XNo. §69, Section 1 (5S4 P. S. 2), and that a hearing be

held upon this Petition not less than one month nor more than three
“months from the filing of said Petition, and that upon hearing
being held, the names of your Petitioners shall henceforth be known

as Clyde Raymond Peters and Marie Smith Peters,

]

EELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

BY.

L-

Attorneys for Petitioners

Marie Smith Norris

22%24%2.Q§;04Qj{§ Zﬁi&&%@,/
“3= arle Smith Peters




f'smm OF PENNSYLVANIA
H 'SSo
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

il Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

CLYDE RAYMOND NORRIS, also known as CLYDE RAYMOND FETERS, who

being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the facts
set forth in the foregoing Petition are true and correct to the

best of his knowledge, information and belief,

ol
7 . £

Sworn to and subacribed
before me this /S,t day

(W T/

My Commission Explréq
15t Monday. Jan.196¢




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Change of name of
CLYDE RAYMOND NORRIS

*e o9

No. Term’ 19 61

ORDER_OF COURT

NOW, this '3/&1/ day of % , 1961, the within

Petition for change of name having beén read and considered, it is

hereby ordered and decreed that notice of the filing of the
Petition shall be published once in the Clearfield Progress and
l‘once in the DuBois Courier~Express and proof of publication,
‘Itogether with official searches of the proper records in the
counties whereln the Petitioners have resided within the last five

years, to be presented to the Court at a hearing to be held the

\:S‘ééiZday of Cj;gi/zfibé#i§61.

\ BY THE COURT

CAN_—

President dée <&)




HV8-20101—]50M—2-52 c@v-lo
(Fee for this certificate, $1.00)

This is to Certify, That the following is a correct certification of birth as o
filed in the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Pennsylvania Department of Health. N . 370693

File No. - F.Z.L. =1L

Dt /706~ &/

Registered No. 217,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BUREAU OF VITAL STATISYICS

CERTIFICATION OF BIRTH Date File le..c%d. 192/

2. Full Name of Child_ & _&1 p /177/)34_4)'%'/24’)/)/4‘) y)

3. Date of Birth S -LE- , 19..3./

(Mon'th, Day, Year)

C. 7L L.

¢ ¥ Secretary of Heslt,

Do not accept this certification unless the raised
seal of the Department of Health is affixed hereon. JUN 2 1 6 1

Date

Exhibit n"An



Liay over marvin

IN THE COURT OF CCOMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENK-
SYLVANIA, No. '/ - .
Term, 1961

In Re: Change of name of
CLYDE RAYMOND NORRIS

PETITION

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CLEARFIELD TRUST CO. BLDG.
CLEARFIELD, PENNA,

OOMMEROIAL PRINTING CO., CLEARFIELD, PA



